PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3784812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM MOTTRAM	03/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC.
Street Address:	400 COLLINS ROAD
City:	CEDAR RAPIDS
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52498

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15070859

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 443-569-0770

Email: dtanner@prassllp.com

Correspondent Name: PRASS LLP
Address Line 1: 2661 RIVA ROAD

Address Line 2: BLDG. 1000, SUITE 1044

Address Line 4: ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15AN018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL A. TANNER, III
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel A. Tanner, III/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=15AN018-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037989 FRAME: 0741

503738169

Docket No.: 15AN018

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Adam MOTTRAM, of Dorking, Surrey, UNITED KINGDOM, hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

AUTO-COMPLETE FOR OPERATIONAL MESSAGE FORMS

which invention or inventions (hereinalter referred to as the "invention") have been disclosed to and filled, under Docket No. 15AN018, in the patent files of the inventors' employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application filed herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by ROCKWELL. COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether US or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

iution, ur reissue application on s	ano invention.		
The same was the	COSTACION CONTRACTOR C	Je granted	
Executed at Mark Control	allill, UNITED	KINGDOM, this 13d	ay of MARCH, 2016.
EH10 944	J		
the state of the s	.v		
	The state of the s	***************************************	
in the second se	Samuel Ava	iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	
Adam M	OTTRAM	inventor	
Witnessed by:			
///	*		
In anyth Someth	Calculate Land Construction .		
11/1/2-2001		15/03/2016	
Signature of WITNESS	3	Date	
***	0		
	50 LDUT		
Printed Name of WITNE	ESS 1	Section of the Sectio	
A A			
- W/Z		comparison to a state	
	animina managara and a sa s	15/5/206	
Signature of WITNESS	2	`Date	
Anoman A hair	l		
<u> Mara Raji</u>		man de la companie de	
Printed Name of WITNE	ESS 2		

PATENT REEL: 037989 FRAME: 0742

RECORDED: 03/15/2016